D
at
a
sh
ee
t
Version
03.00

Dimensions, weight 435 mm × 192 mm × 460 mm, 19 kg
Ordering information
Order designation  Type  Order No.
VOR/ILS Modulation Analyzer ¸FMAV   856.4509.52
Accessories supplied special cable for fi rmware update,
manual, power cable, spare fuses
Options
Filter
AM/FM Calibrator/AF Generator
¸FMA-B1 855.2002.52
¸FMA-B4 855.6008.52
Recommended extras
High-Power Attenuator, 20 dB, 50 W
19” Adapter
Service Kit
¸RDL 50 1035.1700.52
¸ZZA-94 396.4905.00
¸FMA-Z1 856.4009.52
1) For amplitude-modulated signals: Pin ≥–27 dBm, m ≤80 %.
2) In temperature range 20 °C to 30 °C, additional error of ±0.5 % over entire temperature
range; error of RMS detection may be up to twice as high as of peak detection.
3) For input level ≥20 dB above specifi ed minimum input level.
4) For fin <300 kHz: fmod = 10 Hz to 8 kHz.
5) 100 kHz lowpass fi lter switched on.
6) Input attenuator switched on: value × 10.
7) In temperature range 20 °C to 30 °C, additional error ±0.3 % over entire temperature
range.
8) Measurements are possible only on non-pulsed signals (not on real-world TACAN signals).
Certified Quality System
ISO 9001
DQS REG. NO 1954 QM
Certified Environmental System
ISO 14001
DQS REG. NO 1954 UM
More information at